IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

CA (Writ) Application No: 121/2014

Indika Prasanna Kumara Koralage 302/3, Meegasmulla, Dedigamuwa.

PETITIONER

-Vs-

1. Mahinda Deshapriya Commissioner of Elections Elections Secretariat, Rajagiriya.

2. Vajira Gunawardena, Returning Officer, Homagama Pradeshiya Sabha, Elections Secretariat, Rajagiriya.

3. Secretary Homagama Pradeshiya Sabha Homagama.

And others

Respondents

CA 121/2014 Writ Application

Before : Upaly Abeyrathne, J.

- Counsel : Faiz Musthapa, PC for petitioner
- Decided on : 06.06.2014

Upaly Abeyrathne, J.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner makes an application to withdraw this application without prejudice to the application bearing No.CA 124/14. Learned Counsel for the Respondent has no objections to this application.

Application for withdrawal is allowed and this application is dismissed without costs.

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEAL

LA/-